e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607-2236
(510) 879-1940
510 627-9440 eFax
711 TTY/TDD

. . . . b d. E-Mail
Legislation Details (With Text) oy o o

File #: 11-0900 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services
Contract - Bay Area Education Consulting -
Leadership Preparatory High School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/16/2011 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/25/2011

Enactment date: 5/25/2011 Enactment #: 11-0891

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract

between District and Bay Area Educational Consulting, Martinez, CA, for the latter to provide
approximately 40 additional hours of service to conduct professional development of professional
learning community sessions to promote the need inquires to describe the current conditions of
student learning and achievement; create an ongoing cycle of inquiry, using multiple data sources to
assess and inform instructional practices, student interventions, professional development, curricular
development, and school design; and support and facilitate the Self-Study for WASC three-year
review process, including examining school staff and school community members areas of strength
and areas that need improvement, at Leadership Preparatory High School, for the period November
15, 2010 through June 30, 2011, in an additional amount not to exceed $2,500.00, increasing
Contract not to exceed amount from $5,000.00 to $7,500.00. All other terms and conditions of the
Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1.11-0900 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - BAY AREA
EDUCATION CONSULTING - LEADERSHIP PREP HIGH SCHOOL, 2. 11-0900 - AMENDMENT NO.
1 OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - BAY AREA EDUCATION CONSULTING -
LEADERSHIP PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOOL

Contact: Betsye.Steele@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/25/2011 1 Board of Education Adopted Pass
5/16/2011 1 Teaching and Learning Committee = Recommended Favorably Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between District
and Bay Area Educational Consulting, Martinez, CA, for the latter to provide approximately 40 additional hours of
service to conduct professional development of professional learning community sessions to promote the need
inquires to describe the current conditions of student learning and achievement; create an ongoing cycle of inquiry,
using multiple data sources to assess and inform instructional practices, student interventions, professional
development, curricular development, and school design; and support and facilitate the Self-Study for WASC three-
year review process, including examining school staff and school community members areas of strength and areas
that need improvement, at Leadership Preparatory High School, for the period November 15, 2010 through June 30,
2011, in an additional amount not to exceed $2,500.00, increasing Contract not to exceed amount from $5,000.00 to
$7,500.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/14/2025

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

